

1

SLP(C)No. 2378 OF 2001

ITEM No.56

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2378/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2000 in CRNO 5605/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAKESH VIJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMINDER PAL SINGH SETHI AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(with appln. for deletion of respondents 2-7)

Date : 16/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. AK Chopra,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nidesh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Singh,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Application for deletion of the name of
respondents 2-7 is allowed at the risk fo the petitioner.
Heard counsel for the parties.
Leave granted.
Liberty to mention.
Stay to continue.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master