

P
SLP(C)No. 20444 OF 2001

ITEM No.17

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20444/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2001 in CR 2003/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

J.S. SODHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MELA RAM

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.AK Chopra,Sr.Adv.
M/s LK Khanna,Gargi Khanna,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv.
Ms.Neelam Kalsi,Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Mr.Vimal Dave, advocate, accepts notice and is
granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

There shall be stay of dispossession, until further
orders of this Court.

Tag with C.A.No.2894/2001.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Radha Rani Bhatia]
Court Master