

"
W.P(C)No. 234 OF 2003

ITEM No.2

Court No. 1

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.234/2003

RAMINDER PAL SINGH SETHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.17283/2003 (with prayer for interim relief and office report),
C.A.No.2894/2001 (with office report),
C.A.No.7049/2001 (with office report),
C.A.No.3551/2002 (with appln.(s) for leave to urge additional grounds and office report,
C.A.No.7920-7921/2002 (with office report) and
SLP(C)No.20444/2001 (with prayer for interim relief).

Date : 29/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner (s)/
Appellant(s)

in WP 234Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.(NP on 30.9.04)

Ms. Nidhi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

in SLP 17283Mr. M L Varma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S M Sarin, Adv.

Mr. P N Puri, Adv.

in CAs 2894 & 3551 &Mr. P N Puri, Adv.

SLP 20444Mr. S M Sarin, Adv.

in CAs 7920-7921Mr. Sanjay Karol, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Jaswant Rai Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y Kulkarni, Adv.

in CA 7049Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

in WP 234

on behalf of AGMr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Shaurav Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Punam Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.

Union of IndiaMr. P Parmeswaran, Adv. (NP)

Chandigarh Admn.Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.(NP on 29.9.04)
Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.

Res.No.3Mr. M L Varma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S M Sarin, Adv.

Mr. P N Puri, Adv.

in SLP 17283Mr. P C Jain, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

in CA 2894Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.(NP on 30.9.04)

Ms. Nidhi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. S Janani, Adv.

in CA 7049Mr. D N Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

in CA 3551Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

for M/s. K L Mehta & Co., Advs.

in CAs 7920-21Mr. V C Mahajan, Adv.(NP)

Mr. M K Dua, Adv.

in SLP 20444Mr. Vimal Chandra S Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.Sudhir Chandra, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) no. 234/2003 commenced his arguments at 12.30 P.M. and concluded at 3.30 P.M. After that, Mr. M L Varma, learned senior counsel appearing for the impleaded respondent started his arguments and remained inconclusive when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part-heard.

(D.P. WALIA)(SATISH K. YADAV)
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER

cond....page 3/-

ITEM NO. 5 (P.H.)COURT NO. 1 DATE: 30.9.2004

CORAM & APPEARANCE : SAME AS ON 29.9.2004

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

WP(C) No. 234/2003

Though the matter has been heard in part, but as the vires of a legislative enactment are involved, we deem it proper to give a reasonable opportunity for counters being filed on behalf of Union of India and Chandigarh Administration both.

Although Union of India has been served, but none appears on its behalf. Issue fresh notice to Union of India, returnable in two weeks.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate, present on behalf of Chandigarh Administration, prays for two weeks' time being allowed for filing the counter. Allowed.

List for directions on 25th October, 2004.

C.A. Nos. 2894/2001, 7049/2001, 3551/2002, 7920-7921/2002 and SLP(C) No. 20444/2001 shall also be placed before the Court on 25th October, 2004.

SLP(C) No. 17283/2003

Hearing adjourned.

To be taken up with Writ Petition (Civil) No. 234/2003.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER