

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 234/2003

RAMINDER PAL SINGH SETHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17283 of 2003 (With prayer for interim relief and office report),

C.A. No. 2894/2001 (with office report),

C.A. No. 7049/2001 (with office report),

C.A. No. 3551/2002 (with appln.(s) for leave to urge additional grounds and office report),

C.A. Nos. 7920-7921/2002 (with office report) and

S.L.P.(C) NO. 20444 of 2001 (with prayer for interim relief).

Date: 16/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)/

Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. S M Sarin, Adv.

Mr. P N Puri, Adv.

Mr. R K Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Karol, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jaswant Rai Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

for UoI

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

2

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

for Chandigarh Admn.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Saqib, Adv.

Mr. S M Sarin, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S Janani, Adv.

Mr. D N Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

for M/s. K L Mehta & Co., Advs.

Mr. M K Dua, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On prayer made by the learned counsel for the Union of India and the Chandigarh Administration, a last opportunity of two weeks is allowed for the purpose of filing counter affidavit(s).

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER